TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON COUNTY OF HUNTERDON STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 04-2024

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 03-2024 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING OFFICER AND NEW EMPLOYEE POSITIONS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON AND AUTHORIZING AND SETTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Lebanon, Hunterdon County, New Jersey, that Ordinance 03-2024 entitled "An Ordinance Establishing Officer and New Employee Positions within the Township of Lebanon and Authorizing and Setting the Salary Range for Officers and Employees of the Township of Lebanon for Calendar Year 2024" be and is hereby amended to establish a new employee position for and within the Township of Lebanon and to establish a corresponding salary range and to amended the 2024 annual salary range for certain employee position within the Township of Lebanon, as set forth hereafter (additions are bolded and underlined; deletions have strikethrough):

Position	Salary Range	
Mayor	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00
Committee	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Open Space Coordinator	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00
Tax Assessor	\$26,000.00	\$55,000.00
Municipal Clerk	\$40,000.00	\$111,000.00
Deputy Clerk	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00
Tax Collector	\$28,000.00	\$55,000.00
Chief Financial Officer	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
Treasurer	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00
Planning Board Clerk	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00
Zoning Officer	\$11,000.00	\$35,000.00
Board of Adjustment Secretary	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00
Administrative Assistant	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
Planning Board Clerk/Board of Adjustment	000 000 00	0.60.000.00
<u>Secretary</u>	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
Planning Board Clerk/Board of Adjustment Secretary/Administrative Assistant	\$45,000,00	\$75,000,00
	\$45,000.00 \$29,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$60,000.00
Police Office Manager		1
Certified Public Works Manager	\$55,000.00	\$120,000.00
Assistant Road Supervisor	\$40,000.00	\$90,000.00
Chief Mechanic	\$29,000.00	\$75,000.00
Road Employee	\$27,000.00	\$80,000.00

Police Chief	\$86,000.00	\$160,000.00
Police Sergeant	\$66,000.00	\$145,000.00
Police Officer	\$32,000.00	\$135,000.00
Office of Emergency Management	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
Dog Census	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00

SECTION C. The hourly wage of the following employees of the Township of Lebanon shall be set forth hereafter:

Position	S	Salary Range
Buildings and Grounds	\$15.13	\$20.00
Library Clerk	\$19.00	\$26.00
Assistant Library Clerk	\$15.13	\$18.00
Museum Curator	\$15.13	\$21.00
Associate Museum Curator	\$15.13	\$18.00
Special Police Class II & Matrons	\$20.00	\$30.00
Dog Wardens	\$15.13	\$18.00
Mechanic Helper - Over Base Pay	\$2.00	\$4.00
Fire Official	\$30.00	\$36.00
Fire Inspector	\$30.00	\$36.00
Perc Test Witness	\$100.00	\$125.00
Per-Diem Substitutes	\$15.13	\$18.00
Road Department -Temporary Labor	\$15.30	\$20.00
Special Traffic Guards	\$25.00	\$42.58
SLEO Class III	\$32.00	\$40.00
Office Assistants	\$15.30	\$20.00
Accounts Payable	\$20.00	\$30.00

Section D. The rate for mileage shall be the current federal limit.

This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication as provided by law.

		- · · · · ·	
*	******	*****	
Introduced:	March 6, 2024		
Amended:	March 6, 2024		
Public Hearing:	March 20, 2024		
Adopted:	March 20, 2024		
ATTEST			
Carolynn Budd, Ri	MC	Beverly Koehler	
Township Clerk		Mayor	

CERTIFICATION

I, Carolynn Budd, Township Clerk of the Township of Lebanon, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance introduced by the Lebanon Township Committee at a meeting held March 6, 2024 and adopted by the Township Committee on March 20, 2024.

Carolynn Budd, RMC Township Clerk